Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Recast Compliant
ATA Disk Module 5S
ADM5S 40P/180D Product Specifications (Pin 20 Block)
April 14, 2022

14
©  2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
9. Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP   –   FM   xxxx   D   W   6   0   x   S   –   X   T   X   1X
Capacity
0128: 128MB    001G: 1GB   008G: 8GB
0256: 256MB    002G: 2GB   016G: 16GB
0512: 512MB    004G: 4GB   032G: 32GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Speed
0: Standard
Controller Version
Package Modifier
40 pin / 180D with Stu
Voltage
3: 3.3V
5: 5.0V
Environmental Spec
Blank: Std.
PCB Version
Operating Temperature Range
Blank: Standard Temperature
W: Wide Temperature
Model
1M: Middle Profile
1H: Middle Profile with Housing
Flash Type
FW Version
Blank: Std.
15
©  2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
9.2 Valid Combinations
A. Standard Temperature
9.2.1 Middle Profile w/o housing
Capacity 3.3V 5V
128MB AP-FM0128DW603S-T1M AP-FM0128DW605S-T1M
256MB AP-FM0256DW603S-T1M AP-FM0256DW605S-T1M
512MB AP-FM0512DW603S-T1M AP-FM0512DW605S-T1M
1GB AP-FM001GDW603S-T1M AP-FM001GDW605S-T1M
2GB AP-FM002GDW603S-T1M AP-FM002GDW605S-T1M
4GB AP-FM004GDW603S-T1M AP-FM004GDW605S-T1M
8GB AP-FM008GDW603S-T1M AP-FM008GDW605S-T1M
16GB AP-FM016GDW603S-T1M AP-FM016GDW605S-T1M
32GB AP-FM032GDW603S-T1M AP-FM032GDW605S-T1M
9.2.2 Middle Profile w/ housing
Capacity 3.3V 5V
128MB AP-FM0128DW603S-T1H AP-FM0128DW605S-T1H
256MB AP-FM0256DW603S-T1H AP-FM0256DW605S-T1H
512MB AP-FM0512DW603S-T1H AP-FM0512DW605S-T1H
1GB AP-FM001GDW603S-T1H AP-FM001GDW605S-T1H
2GB AP-FM002GDW603S-T1H AP-FM002GDW605S-T1H
4GB AP-FM004GDW603S-T1H AP-FM004GDW605S-T1H
8GB AP-FM008GDW603S-T1H AP-FM008GDW605S-T1H
16GB AP-FM016GDW603S-T1H AP-FM016GDW605S-T1H
32GB AP-FM032GDW603S-T1H AP-FM032GDW605S-T1H
16
©  2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
B. Wide Temperature
9.2.3 Middle Profile w/o housing
Capacity 3.3V 5V
128MB AP-FM0128DW603S-TW1M AP-FM0128DW605S-TW1M
256MB AP-FM0256DW603S-TW1M AP-FM0256DW605S-TW1M
512MB AP-FM0512DW603S-TW1M AP-FM0512DW605S-TW1M
1GB AP-FM001GDW603S-TW1M AP-FM001GDW605S-TW1M
2GB AP-FM002GDW603S-TW1M AP-FM002GDW605S-TW1M
4GB AP-FM004GDW603S-TW1M AP-FM004GDW605S-TW1M
8GB AP-FM008GDW603S-TW1M AP-FM008GDW605S-TW1M
16GB AP-FM016GDW603S-TW1M AP-FM016GDW605S-TW1M
32GB AP-FM032GDW603S-TW1M AP-FM032GDW605S-TW1M
9.2.4 Middle Profile w/ housing
Capacity 3.3V 5V